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TableD5—COURSES OF
INSTRUCTION
OF

FULL-TIME
Post-primary
Pupils

on
1st

July, 1948—continued
48

1

Professional
Professional
Professional

or
General,
or

General,
or

General,

With
Two
With
One
Without
a

Industrial.
Commercial.
Agri-

Art.

Home
Other.
Totals.

Grand

School.

Foreign

Foreign
Foreign

cultural.

Life.

Languages.
Language.
Language.

Totals.

B.

G.

B.

G.

B.

G.

B.

G.

BD
G.

B.
G.
B.
G.
B.

G.

B.

G.

B.

G.

Combined
Schools

New
Plymouth
Boys'
High
School

..
5

183

182

184

7

36

64

661
550

661

New
Plymouth

Girls'
High
School

87

102

57

1.29

154

21

438

550

Napier
Boys'
High
School

78

65

i47

67

81

347

438

Napier
Girls'

High
School

104

17

i.56

'70

347

Wairarapa
College

13

17

59

64

72

53

119

83
39

8

1

52'

3io
270

580

Nelson
College

36

235

96

143

39

68

2

619
456

619

Nelson
Girls'

College

83

125

40

'82

,i.26

456

Totals....

132
187

542
395
350
167

593

113
450
224

10

1

402

64

21
2,028

1,623
3,651

Technical
High
Schools

Northland

33

22

17

16

53

2

45

65

32

170
115

285

Auckland

563

2

285

123

55

620
408

1,028

Avondale

66

79

77

35

59

10

277

.150

145

479
419

898

Elam
School
of
Art

36

59

95

Northcote

io

39

18

7

36

i2

35

25

'49

131
130

261

Otahuhu

77

90

10

13

54

19

314

17

161
104

171

576
463

1,039

Pukekohe

35

40

98

21

43

78
12

60

188
199

387

Tauranga..

37

50

33

21

67

60
54

61

191
192

383

Matamata..•..

18

43

57

28

34

43

40

51

149
165

314

Hamilton

12

8

276

32

198
82

108

410
325

735

Te
Awamutu

21

i9

io

'6

14

18

40

5

52

39

54

129
149

278

Hawera

46

54

39

21

94

76

50

91

229
242
471

Stratford

57

44

61

36

66

78

67

232
177

409

Wanganui

' 1

47

15

176

36

154

73

56

63

433
188

621

Pending

29

34.

25

11

39
148

23

202
107

309

Palmerston
North

t

7

259

14

101
15

*6

3

172

301
283

584

Horowhenua

50

'38

33

23

112

82

3

1

71

198
215

413

Petone

229

ii

77

19

6

147

259
230

489

Wellington

'25

' 1

458

63

205

59

26

245

605
477

1,082

Westport..

41

26

59

5

42

35

105
103

208

Greymouth

58

'34

16

20

109

66

61

183
181

364

Christchurch

526

55

98

54

216

635
314

949

Canterbury
College
School
of
Art

49

87

49

87

136

Papanui

206

i7

46

is

94

241
140

381

Ashburton

'»

105

4

43
21

89

130
132

262

Timaru

123

20

50

20

52

163
102
265

Dunedin

275

54

196

is

20

223

347
439

786

Invercargill

256

17

103
78

196

351
299

650

Totals

164
1■

189
547
467
785
293
4,704

330
2,470
959
9

198
213

2,699
55

7,742
6,340

14,082
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